Cisco Webex Room 70 Panorama
Spare Parts List
This document lists all spare parts and cables
that may be ordered for the Cisco Webex
Room 70 Panorama systems. Part numbers
(PIDs) are included for all items.
1D15452.04 | NOVEMBER 2021 Copyright © 2021 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Products covered in this guide:

2 Copyright © 2021 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.D15452.04 | NOVEMBER 2021 - Room 70 Panorama Spare Parts List
Ordering information
To place an order, please contact your local Cisco
representative or Cisco partner and refer to part
numbers as listed in this document.
These are the part numbers (PIDs) for complete
systems:
•	 CS-ROOM70-PANO-K9
•	 CS-ROOM70P-NR-K9 (no-radio)
•	 CS-ROOM70P-NR-K7 (no-encryption, no-radio)
•	 CS-R70P-UPG-BUN (upgrade kit for upgrading
Cisco Webex Room 70 Dual G2 to Cisco Webex
Room 70 Panorama)
The part numbers (PIDs) for spare parts and cables are
shown in the tables on the following pages.
3 Copyright © 2021 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.D15452.04 | NOVEMBER 2021 - Room 70 Panorama Spare Parts List
Spare parts
Part number (PID)
CS-R70-PRES-TOP= Mounting kit for 65" content screen above the main screens
CS-R70-PRES-BTM= Mounting kit for 55" content screen below the main screens
CS-PANO-MON55= Samsung 55" screen (content screen)
CS-PANO-MON65= Samsung 65" screen (content screen)
CS-ROOM70P-FSK= Floor Stand Kit for a free standing Room 70 Panorama with content screen below the main screens
CS-ROOM70P-SFSK= Floor Stand Kit for a free standing or wall-secured Room 70 Panorama with content screen above the main screens
CS-ROOM70P-WMK= Wall Mount Kit for Room 70 Panorama with content screen above the main screens
CS-MON82-REMOTE= Remote control for the Samsung 55" and 65" screens
CS-RQUADCAM= Quad Camera for Room 70 Panorama
CS-RCODPRO-K9= Codec Pro for Room 70 Panorama
CS-RCODPRO-NR-K9= Codec Pro for Room 70 Panorama, no-radio version
CS-RCODPRO-NR-K7= Codec Pro for Room 70 Panorama, no-encryption and no-radio version
CTS-MX-FSK-SKI= Skis (feet) for freestanding Room 70 Panorama (also included in CS-ROOM70P-FSK= and CS-ROOM70P-SFSK=)
CS-ROOM55-70-WSB= One wall secure bracket for Room 70 Panorama. You need two brackets for a dual screen system like Room 70 Panorama
(also included in CS-ROOM70P-FSK= and CS-ROOM70P-SFSK=)
CS-ROOM70D-MON-L= Left screen (without codec, loudspeakers, antennas, covers, and cables)
CS-ROOM70D-MON-R= Right screen (without loudspeakers, covers, and cables)
CS-ROOM70D-MB= Upper joining bracket for monitors (jack)
CS-ROOM70-MON-SCV= Two side covers (left and right) for the monitors
CS-ROOM70-CFBB= Center frame bottom bracket (also included in CS-ROOM70P-FSK= and CS-ROOM70P-SFSK=)
CS-ROOM55-70-CFBC= Center frame bottom cover (also included in CS-ROOM70P-FSK= and CS-ROOM70P-SFSK=)
CS-ROOM70D-CAMCV= Top rear cover, center top profile, and rear center cover
CS-ROOM70D-FS-GRK= Floor stand grille kit (both speaker grille and lower grille)
CS-ROOM70D-WM-GRK= Wall mount grille kit (both speaker grille and lower grille)
CTS-MX700800-SPKR= 1 One loudspeaker (first version)
CS-R70-R55D-SPKR= 1 One loudspeaker (new version, introduced in early 2021)
FAN-ROOM70-2PK= Two fans and air-out duct
ANT-ROOM70-KIT= Two antennas with brackets
(page 1 of 2)